
THURLBY TRAFFIC RADAR RESULTS SWALLOW HILL OUTBOUND JANUARY 2026

Location
Survey 
Period

Average 
Daily 
Count      

5/7 day

Peak Time     
AM

Peak 
Count AM           

5/7 day

Peak 
Time      
PM

Peak 
Count 

PM          
5/7 day

Average 
Speed 
mph

Maximum 
Speed mph

% over 
speed      
limit            

5/7 day

Average 
speed       

above limit                     
5/7 day

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

10.01.26 
to 
16.01.26

757/675                       08.00 to 
09.00

88/71 16.00 to 
17.00

79/67 26.80             
mph

75mph         
@ 10.25.00

31.58/        
32.51%

33.76/       
33.66 mph

Previous

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

29.11.24 
to 
26.12.24

710/709                        08.00 to 
09.00

76/68 15.00 to 
16.00

62/60 27.80             
mph

60mph         
@ 16.00.00

34.66/        
34.54%

33.86/       
33.81 mph

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

01.12.23 
to 
28.12.23

900/824                        08.00 to 
09.00

75/69 15.00 to 
16.00

60/55 24.10             
mph

63mph         
@ 21.15.00

29.90/        
31.70%

33.84/       
33.87 mph

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

02.12.22 
to 
29.12.22

769/705                        08.00 to 
09.00

71/60 12.00 to 
13.00

61/57 26.30             
mph

70mph         
@ 22.20.00

34.26/        
35.16%

33.86/       
33.93 mph

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

30.11.21 
to 
27.12.21

861/815                        08.00 to 
09.00

79/122 17.00 to 
18.00

73/59 26.50             
mph

63mph         
@ 19.20.00

35.64/        
34.07%

34.06/       
34.13 mph



Swallow Hill 
Outbound

27.01.21 
to 
24.02.21

670/648 
**                         

01.00 to 
02.00

67/51 16.00 to 
17.00

67/58 21.90             
mph

63mph         
@ 11.15.00

30.12/        
30.07%

33.90/       
33.96 mph

** Excessive traffic between 00.00 - 07.00 on 28/01/21 & 02/02/21... A15 diversion?

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

03.02.21 
to 
23.02.21

550/588                          11.00 to 
12.00

40/42 16.00 to 
17.00

74/61 23.5             
mph

63mph         
@ 00.15.00

33.50/        
32.27%

33.92/       
33.94 mph

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

12.09.19 
to 
28.09.19

1064/915
***

09.00 to 
10.00

124/106* 16.00 to 
17.00

75/67* 30.00 65mph         
@ 20.55

41.10/     
43.96%

34.98/    
35.01 mph

*** Excessive traffic between 04.00 - 12.00 on 24/09/19 & 25/09/19…. A15 diversion?

Swallow Hill 
Outbound

03.04.19 
to 
23.04.19

810/791 08.00 to 
09.00

70/63 16.00 to 
17.00

64/60 29.90 65mph         
@ 08.50

50.10 /    
49.43%

34.96/    
34.97 mph


