

THURLBY TRAFFIC RADAR RESULTS SWALLOW HILL OUTBOUND JANUARY 2026

Location	Survey Period	Average Daily Count 5/7 day	Peak Time AM	Peak Count AM 5/7 day	Peak Time PM	Peak Count PM 5/7 day	Average Speed mph	Maximum Speed mph	% over speed limit 5/7 day	Average speed above limit 5/7 day
Swallow Hill Outbound	10.01.26 to 16.01.26	757/675	08.00 to 09.00	88/71	16.00 to 17.00	79/67	26.80 mph	75mph @ 10.25.00	31.58/32.51%	33.76/33.66 mph
<u>Previous</u>										
Swallow Hill Outbound	29.11.24 to 26.12.24	710/709	08.00 to 09.00	76/68	15.00 to 16.00	62/60	27.80 mph	60mph @ 16.00.00	34.66/34.54%	33.86/33.81 mph
Swallow Hill Outbound	01.12.23 to 28.12.23	900/824	08.00 to 09.00	75/69	15.00 to 16.00	60/55	24.10 mph	63mph @ 21.15.00	29.90/31.70%	33.84/33.87 mph
Swallow Hill Outbound	02.12.22 to 29.12.22	769/705	08.00 to 09.00	71/60	12.00 to 13.00	61/57	26.30 mph	70mph @ 22.20.00	34.26/35.16%	33.86/33.93 mph
Swallow Hill Outbound	30.11.21 to 27.12.21	861/815	08.00 to 09.00	79/122	17.00 to 18.00	73/59	26.50 mph	63mph @ 19.20.00	35.64/34.07%	34.06/34.13 mph

Swallow Hill Outbound	27.01.21 to 24.02.21	670/648 **	01.00 to 02.00	67/51	16.00 to 17.00	67/58	21.90 mph	63mph @ 11.15.00	30.12/ 30.07%	33.90/ 33.96 mph
--------------------------	----------------------------	---------------	-------------------	-------	-------------------	-------	--------------	---------------------	------------------	---------------------

** Excessive traffic between 00.00 - 07.00 on 28/01/21 & 02/02/21... A15 diversion?

Swallow Hill Outbound	03.02.21 to 23.02.21	550/588	11.00 to 12.00	40/42	16.00 to 17.00	74/61	23.5 mph	63mph @ 00.15.00	33.50/ 32.27%	33.92/ 33.94 mph
--------------------------	----------------------------	---------	-------------------	-------	-------------------	-------	-------------	---------------------	------------------	---------------------

Swallow Hill Outbound	12.09.19 to 28.09.19	1064/915 ***	09.00 to 10.00	124/106*	16.00 to 17.00	75/67*	30.00	65mph @ 20.55	41.10/ 43.96%	34.98/ 35.01 mph
--------------------------	----------------------------	-----------------	-------------------	----------	-------------------	--------	-------	------------------	------------------	---------------------

*** Excessive traffic between 04.00 - 12.00 on 24/09/19 & 25/09/19.... A15 diversion?

Swallow Hill Outbound	03.04.19 to 23.04.19	810/791	08.00 to 09.00	70/63	16.00 to 17.00	64/60	29.90	65mph @ 08.50	50.10 / 49.43%	34.96/ 34.97 mph
--------------------------	----------------------------	---------	-------------------	-------	-------------------	-------	-------	------------------	-------------------	---------------------